
  
2024 Golf Event Schedule 

(Event Times TBD) 

If the event does not specify Men’s or Ladies’, it is open to both. 

Saturday, May 18: Two-Person Best Ball 
Monday, May 27: Memorial Day Flag Event 

Thursday June 6: MSGA Seniors Tour 
Saturday, June 15: “The Kenny” Gambler Event 

Monday, June 24: Men’s Pro Am (Tentative Date) 
Thursday, July 4: VVGC Orange Ball Scramble 
Tuesday, July 9: Ladies’ “Swing Fore Hope” 

Monday July 15: Gallatin Valley Junior Tournament 
Friday, July 12: VVGC Ironman/Wonder Woman Day 

Thursday July 25: Men’s Invitational Evening Dinner and Calcutta 
Friday & Saturday, July 26-27: Men’s Invitational 

Tue-Thurs August 6-8: MT State Seniors Tournament 
Saturday-Sunday, August 17-18: VVGC Club Championship 

Sunday August 25: Red, White and Blue Scramble 
Thursday September 12: Belgrade JV Invitational 

Tuesday, September 17: Ladies’ Pro Am 
Thursday September 19: Bozeman/Gallatin High School Invitational 

Sunday, September 22: VVGC One-Person Scramble 

Other Days/Dates to Remember: 

Tuesday evening Ladies’ League 
Wednesday evening Men’s League 

Monday and Tuesday August 19 & 20: Aerify Greens 


